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Alabama
Sipsey Fork West Fork, Alabama**

WILD
William B. Bankhead National Forest 6,168 76 6,244

SCENIC
William B. Bankhead National Forest 3,550 505 4,055

Sipsey Fork West Fork, Alabama** Totals 9,718 581 10,300

Alabama Totals 9,718 581 10,300

Arizona
Fossil Creek, Arizona**

WILD
Coconino National Forest 1,720 0 1,720
Tonto National Forest 1,085 0 1,085

RECREATIONAL
Coconino National Forest 1,137 4 1,141
Tonto National Forest 1,136 0 1,136

Fossil Creek, Arizona** Totals 5,078 4 5,082

Verde, Arizona**
WILD

Coconino National Forest 525 0 525
Tonto National Forest 6,234 0 6,234

SCENIC
Coconino National Forest 2,862 0 2,862
Prescott National Forest 2,148 25 2,173
Tonto National Forest 649 0 649

Verde, Arizona** Totals 12,418 25 12,443

Arizona Totals 17,496 29 17,525
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Arkansas
Big Piney Creek, Arkansas**

SCENIC
Ozark National Forest 6,448 781 7,229

Big Piney Creek, Arkansas** Totals 6,448 781 7,229

Buffalo, Arkansas**
WILD

Ozark National Forest 2,871 0 2,871

SCENIC
Ozark National Forest 1,915 0 1,915

Buffalo, Arkansas** Totals 4,785 0 4,786

Cossatot River, Arkansas
SCENIC

Ouachita National Forest 2,595 215 2,810

RECREATIONAL
Ouachita National Forest 962 329 1,291

Cossatot River, Arkansas Totals 3,557 544 4,101

Hurricane Creek, Arkansas**
WILD

Ozark National Forest 754 1 755

SCENIC
Ozark National Forest 2,949 147 3,096

Hurricane Creek, Arkansas** Totals 3,704 147 3,851

Little Missouri, Arkansas**
WILD

Ouachita National Forest 1,017 0 1,017

SCENIC
Ouachita National Forest 2,987 100 3,087

Little Missouri, Arkansas** Totals 4,004 100 4,104
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Mulberry River, Arkansas**
SCENIC

Ozark National Forest 1,653 293 1,946
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 268 268

RECREATIONAL
Ozark National Forest 2,702 756 3,458

Mulberry River, Arkansas** Totals 4,355 1,316 5,671

North Sylamore Creek, Arkansas**
SCENIC

Ozark National Forest 3,600 47 3,647

North Sylamore Creek, Arkansas** Totals 3,600 47 3,647

Richland Creek, Arkansas**
WILD

Ozark National Forest 1,189 2 1,191

SCENIC
Ozark National Forest 2,371 126 2,497

Richland Creek, Arkansas** Totals 3,560 128 3,688

Arkansas Totals 34,012 3,064 37,076
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California
Bautista Creek, California**

RECREATIONAL
San Bernardino National Forest 2,998 230 3,227

Bautista Creek, California** Totals 2,998 230 3,227

Big Sur, California
WILD

Los Padres National Forest 5,913 0 5,913

Big Sur, California Totals 5,913 0 5,913

Black Butte River, California
WILD

Mendocino National Forest 4,549 705 5,254

SCENIC
Mendocino National Forest 433 624 1,057
Mendocino Other 4 0 4
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 478 478

Black Butte River, California Totals 4,986 1,807 6,793

Cottonwood Creek, California**
WILD

Inyo National Forest 5,407 0 5,407

Cottonwood Creek, California** Totals 5,407 0 5,407

Deep Creek, California**
WILD

San Bernardino National Forest 6,395 102 6,497

SCENIC
San Bernardino National Forest 332 0 332

RECREATIONAL
San Bernardino National Forest 2,810 82 2,892

Deep Creek, California** Totals 9,537 184 9,721

Eel, California**
WILD

Mendocino National Forest 6,552 333 6,885
Six Rivers National Forest 4,096 511 4,607

Eel, California** Totals 10,647 844 11,492
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Feather, California
WILD

Plumas National Forest 10,346 469 10,815

SCENIC
Plumas National Forest 3,515 24 3,539

RECREATIONAL
Plumas National Forest 5,269 400 5,669
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 7,318 7,318

Feather, California Totals 19,130 8,210 27,340

Fuller Mill Creek, California**
SCENIC

San Bernardino National Forest 599 233 833

RECREATIONAL
San Bernardino National Forest 110 95 205

Fuller Mill Creek, California** Totals 710 328 1,038

Kern, California
WILD

Inyo National Forest 9,575 2 9,577
Sequoia National Forest 10,698 1 10,699
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 162 162

SCENIC
Inyo National Forest 1,442 218 1,660

Kern, California Totals 21,715 382 22,097

Kern, California**
RECREATIONAL

Inyo National Forest 216 0 216
Sequoia National Forest 3,123 98 3,221
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 20 20

Kern, California** Totals 3,339 118 3,457
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Kings, California
WILD

Sequoia National Forest 1,772 0 1,772
Sierra National Forest 2,982 0 2,982
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 37 37

RECREATIONAL
Sequoia National Forest 2,971 0 2,971

Kings, California Totals 7,725 37 7,762

Klamath, California
WILD

Klamath National Forest 101 11 111

SCENIC
Klamath National Forest 5,384 379 5,764

RECREATIONAL
Klamath National Forest 38,852 4,917 43,769
Six Rivers National Forest 2,520 32 2,551

Klamath, California Totals 46,857 5,339 52,196

Merced, California
WILD

Sierra National Forest 5,042 48 5,090

SCENIC
Sierra National Forest 831 45 876

RECREATIONAL
Sierra National Forest 1,527 89 1,616
Stanislaus National Forest 1,531 170 1,702
Stanislaus Other 0 3 3
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,445 1,445

Merced, California Totals 8,931 1,800 10,731

North Fork American, California
WILD

Tahoe National Forest 8,327 190 8,517
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 6,563 6,563

North Fork American, California Totals 8,327 6,753 15,080
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North Fork San Jacinto, California**
WILD

San Bernardino National Forest 1,473 687 2,160

SCENIC
San Bernardino National Forest 453 0 453

RECREATIONAL
San Bernardino National Forest 306 72 378

North Fork San Jacinto, California** Totals 2,231 759 2,991

Owens River Headwaters, California**
WILD

Inyo National Forest 1,734 0 1,734

SCENIC
Inyo National Forest 1,952 0 1,952

RECREATIONAL
Inyo National Forest 1,774 21 1,794

Owens River Headwaters, California** Totals 5,460 21 5,480

Palm Canyon Creek, California**
WILD

San Bernardino National Forest 2,405 0 2,405
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 91 91

Palm Canyon Creek, California** Totals 2,405 91 2,496

Piru Creek, California**
WILD

Angeles National Forest 597 0 597
Los Padres National Forest 550 0 550

RECREATIONAL
Angeles National Forest 508 0 508
Los Padres National Forest 441 0 441

Piru Creek, California** Totals 2,096 0 2,096

Sespe Creek, California
WILD

Los Padres National Forest 7,149 105 7,254

SCENIC
Los Padres National Forest 1,209 324 1,533

Sespe Creek, California Totals 8,358 429 8,787

2023 Land Areas Report Refresh Date: 10/14/2023



Table 13 -   National Wild and Scenic Rivers by State
                             
* Unit is in two or more States
** Acres estimated pending final boundary development 
State



National
Wild
and
Scenic
River






Classification

       Unit Name NFS Acreage Other Acreage Total Acreage

Sisquoc, California
WILD

Los Padres National Forest 10,084 17 10,102

Sisquoc, California Totals 10,084 17 10,102

Smith River, California
WILD

Six Rivers National Forest 26,596 165 26,761

SCENIC
Six Rivers National Forest 10,770 111 10,881

RECREATIONAL
Six Rivers National Forest 27,722 1,354 29,076

Smith River, California Totals 65,088 1,630 66,719

Trinity, California
WILD

Six Rivers National Forest 28 0 28
Trinity National Forest 14,902 708 15,610

SCENIC
Six Rivers National Forest 31 0 31
Trinity National Forest 7,238 1,991 9,229

RECREATIONAL
Six Rivers National Forest 8,809 5,717 14,527
Trinity National Forest 11,605 2,384 13,989

Trinity, California Totals 42,613 10,800 53,414

Tuolumne, California
WILD

Stanislaus National Forest 6,641 49 6,690
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 735 735

SCENIC
Stanislaus National Forest 1,233 0 1,233

RECREATIONAL
Stanislaus National Forest 89 0 89

Tuolumne, California Totals 7,963 783 8,746
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Whitewater River, California**
WILD

San Bernardino National Forest 4,707 267 4,974

RECREATIONAL
San Bernardino National Forest 0 338 338

Whitewater River, California** Totals 4,707 605 5,312

California Totals 307,226 41,168 348,394

Colorado
Cache la Poudre, Colorado

WILD
Roosevelt National Forest 5,918 153 6,070

RECREATIONAL
Roosevelt National Forest 17,213 4,506 21,720

Cache la Poudre, Colorado Totals 23,131 4,659 27,790

Colorado Totals 23,131 4,659 27,790

Georgia
Chattooga, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia**

WILD
Chattahoochee National Forest 5,839 34 5,872

SCENIC
Chattahoochee National Forest 465 0 465

RECREATIONAL
Chattahoochee National Forest 1,791 16 1,807

Chattooga, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia** Totals 8,095 49 8,144

Georgia Totals 8,095 49 8,144
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Idaho
Middle Fork Clearwater, Idaho

WILD
Bitterroot National Forest 8,632 52 8,684
Nezperce National Forest 11,014 659 11,674

RECREATIONAL
Bitterroot National Forest 4,867 0 4,867
Clearwater National Forest 24,329 592 24,920
Nezperce National Forest 7,266 1,164 8,431
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 6,694 6,694

Middle Fork Clearwater, Idaho Totals 56,108 9,162 65,269

Middle Fork Salmon, Idaho
WILD

Boise National Forest 9,073 0 9,073
Challis National Forest 10,053 5 10,059
Payette National Forest 776 0 776
Salmon National Forest 10,048 0 10,048

SCENIC
Boise National Forest 269 0 269
Challis National Forest 146 0 146

Middle Fork Salmon, Idaho Totals 30,365 5 30,371

Rapid, Idaho
WILD

Nezperce National Forest 4,341 103 4,444
Payette National Forest 4,028 0 4,028

Rapid, Idaho Totals 8,369 103 8,472

Saint Joe, Idaho
WILD

Clearwater National Forest 2 0 2
St. Joe National Forest 8,184 0 8,184

RECREATIONAL
St. Joe National Forest 12,665 0 12,665

Saint Joe, Idaho Totals 20,851 0 20,851
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Salmon, Idaho
WILD

Bitterroot National Forest 2,858 190 3,049
Nezperce National Forest 8,436 996 9,432
Payette National Forest 11,107 325 11,432
Salmon National Forest 1,757 0 1,757

RECREATIONAL
Salmon National Forest 14,149 806 14,955

Salmon, Idaho Totals 38,307 2,318 40,625

Snake, Idaho and Oregon
WILD

Nezperce National Forest 2,856 622 3,478

SCENIC
Nezperce National Forest 254 160 414

Snake, Idaho and Oregon Totals 3,110 782 3,891

Snake, Idaho and Oregon**
WILD

Payette National Forest 125 46 171

SCENIC
Wallowa National Forest 3,664 0 3,664
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,511 3,511

Snake, Idaho and Oregon** Totals 3,788 3,558 7,346

Idaho Totals 160,897 15,928 176,825

Kentucky
Red, Kentucky**

WILD
Daniel Boone National Forest 983 52 1,034

RECREATIONAL
Daniel Boone National Forest 2,141 161 2,303

Red, Kentucky** Totals 3,124 213 3,337

Kentucky Totals 3,124 213 3,337
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Louisiana
Saline Bayou, Louisiana**

SCENIC
Kisatchie National Forest 5,469 620 6,090

Saline Bayou, Louisiana** Totals 5,469 620 6,090

Louisiana Totals 5,469 620 6,090
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Michigan
Au Sable, Michigan

SCENIC
Huron National Forest 6,551 381 6,932

Au Sable, Michigan Totals 6,551 381 6,932

Bear Creek, Michigan
SCENIC

Manistee National Forest 1,041 407 1,448
Manistee Purchase Unit 0 434 434
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 23 23

Bear Creek, Michigan Totals 1,041 864 1,906

Black, Michigan
SCENIC

Ottawa National Forest 3,036 1,310 4,346

Black, Michigan Totals 3,036 1,310 4,346

Carp, Michigan
WILD

Hiawatha National Forest 2,474 57 2,531

SCENIC
Hiawatha National Forest 2,197 33 2,229

RECREATIONAL
Hiawatha National Forest 1,116 138 1,254

Carp, Michigan Totals 5,787 228 6,014

East Branch Tahquamenon, Michigan**
WILD

Hiawatha National Forest 491 0 491

RECREATIONAL
Hiawatha National Forest 1,861 640 2,501

East Branch Tahquamenon, Michigan** Totals 2,352 640 2,992

Indian, Michigan
SCENIC

Hiawatha National Forest 2,594 155 2,749

RECREATIONAL
Hiawatha National Forest 6,637 1,129 7,766
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 2,060 2,060

Indian, Michigan Totals 9,231 3,344 12,575
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Manistee, Michigan
RECREATIONAL

Manistee National Forest 4,409 2,595 7,004
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,834 3,834

Manistee, Michigan Totals 4,409 6,429 10,838

Ontonagon, Michigan**
WILD

Ottawa National Forest 8,361 1,524 9,885
Paynesville Purchase Unit 948 120 1,068
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 2,453 2,453

SCENIC
Ottawa National Forest 6,813 1,122 7,935
Paynesville Purchase Unit 658 343 1,002
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 585 585

RECREATIONAL
Ottawa National Forest 18,469 6,199 24,668
Paynesville Purchase Unit 0 27 27
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 43 43

Ontonagon, Michigan** Totals 35,250 12,416 47,666

Paint, Michigan**
RECREATIONAL

Ottawa National Forest 11,032 4,890 15,922
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 296 296

Paint, Michigan** Totals 11,032 5,187 16,218

Pere Marquette, Michigan
SCENIC

Manistee National Forest 2,273 4,534 6,807
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 12,586 12,586

Pere Marquette, Michigan Totals 2,273 17,119 19,392

Pine, Michigan
SCENIC

Manistee National Forest 4,618 527 5,145
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 478 478

Pine, Michigan Totals 4,618 1,005 5,623

2023 Land Areas Report Refresh Date: 10/14/2023



Table 13 -   National Wild and Scenic Rivers by State
                             
* Unit is in two or more States
** Acres estimated pending final boundary development 
State



National
Wild
and
Scenic
River






Classification

       Unit Name NFS Acreage Other Acreage Total Acreage

Presque Isle, Michigan
SCENIC

Ottawa National Forest 6,901 582 7,483

RECREATIONAL
Ottawa National Forest 10,569 2,175 12,744

Presque Isle, Michigan Totals 17,471 2,756 20,227

Sturgeon, Michigan (Hiawatha NF)
SCENIC

Hiawatha National Forest 4,639 221 4,860

RECREATIONAL
Hiawatha National Forest 3,016 516 3,532

Sturgeon, Michigan (Hiawatha NF) Totals 7,655 737 8,393

Sturgeon, Michigan (Ottawa NF)**
WILD

Ottawa National Forest 5,372 201 5,573

SCENIC
Ottawa National Forest 1,383 238 1,621

Sturgeon, Michigan (Ottawa NF)** Totals 6,755 439 7,194

Whitefish, Michigan
SCENIC

Hiawatha National Forest 5,683 2,841 8,524
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,761 1,761

RECREATIONAL
Hiawatha National Forest 299 628 927

Whitefish, Michigan Totals 5,982 5,229 11,211

Yellow Dog, Michigan
WILD

Ottawa National Forest 1,097 0 1,097

Yellow Dog, Michigan Totals 1,097 0 1,097

Michigan Totals 124,540 58,085 182,625
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Mississippi
Black Creek, Mississippi**

SCENIC
De Soto National Forest 4,452 1,217 5,668

Black Creek, Mississippi** Totals 4,452 1,217 5,668

Mississippi Totals 4,452 1,217 5,668

Missouri
Eleven Point, Missouri

SCENIC
Mark Twain National Forest 8,991 6,423 15,414
Mark Twain Purchase Unit 0 2 2
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3 3

Eleven Point, Missouri Totals 8,991 6,429 15,420

Missouri Totals 8,991 6,429 15,420

Montana
East Rosebud Creek, Montana**

WILD
Custer National Forest 2,508 88 2,596

RECREATIONAL
Custer National Forest 1,240 0 1,240

East Rosebud Creek, Montana** Totals 3,748 88 3,836

Flathead, Montana
WILD

Flathead National Forest 27,500 0 27,500

SCENIC
Flathead National Forest 3,367 3,982 7,349

RECREATIONAL
Flathead National Forest 9,901 3,574 13,476
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 2,555 2,555

Flathead, Montana Totals 40,768 10,111 50,879

Montana Totals 44,516 10,199 54,716
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New Hampshire
Wildcat, New Hampshire

SCENIC
White Mountain National Forest 1,145 7 1,153
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 396 396

RECREATIONAL
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 141 141

Wildcat, New Hampshire Totals 1,145 544 1,690

New Hampshire Totals 1,145 544 1,690
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New Mexico
East Fork Jemez, New Mexico**

WILD
Santa Fe National Forest 1,077 26 1,103

SCENIC
Santa Fe National Forest 1,322 56 1,379

RECREATIONAL
Santa Fe National Forest 521 66 587

East Fork Jemez, New Mexico** Totals 2,920 149 3,068

Pecos, New Mexico**
WILD

Santa Fe National Forest 4,390 0 4,390

RECREATIONAL
Santa Fe National Forest 1,575 858 2,433

Pecos, New Mexico** Totals 5,965 858 6,823

Rio Chama, New Mexico**
WILD

Santa Fe National Forest 2,748 18 2,765

SCENIC
Santa Fe National Forest 1,187 261 1,447

Rio Chama, New Mexico** Totals 3,934 278 4,213

Rio Grande, New Mexico**
WILD

Carson National Forest 1,162 0 1,162

RECREATIONAL
Carson National Forest 47 32 79

Rio Grande, New Mexico** Totals 1,209 32 1,241

New Mexico Totals 14,028 1,317 15,345
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North Carolina
Chattooga, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia**

WILD
Nantahala National Forest 1,143 1 1,144

SCENIC
Nantahala National Forest 184 0 184

RECREATIONAL
Nantahala National Forest 998 776 1,774

Chattooga, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia** Totals 2,325 778 3,103

Horsepasture, North Carolina**
SCENIC

Nantahala National Forest 407 791 1,199

RECREATIONAL
Nantahala National Forest 154 47 201

Horsepasture, North Carolina** Totals 561 839 1,400

Wilson Creek, North Carolina**
WILD

Pisgah National Forest 1,354 55 1,408

SCENIC
Pisgah National Forest 695 250 945

RECREATIONAL
Pisgah National Forest 2,028 2,075 4,103
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,123 1,123

Wilson Creek, North Carolina** Totals 4,077 3,503 7,580

North Carolina Totals 6,963 5,119 12,083
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Oregon
Big Marsh Creek, Oregon**

RECREATIONAL
Deschutes National Forest 4,099 634 4,733

Big Marsh Creek, Oregon** Totals 4,099 634 4,733

Chetco, Oregon
WILD

Siskiyou National Forest 7,583 0 7,583

SCENIC
Siskiyou National Forest 2,480 43 2,522

RECREATIONAL
Siskiyou National Forest 2,395 160 2,556
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,548 1,548

Chetco, Oregon Totals 12,458 1,751 14,209

Clackamas, Oregon
SCENIC

Mt. Hood National Forest 6,441 0 6,441

RECREATIONAL
Mt. Hood National Forest 8,882 319 9,201

Clackamas, Oregon Totals 15,322 319 15,642

Collawash, Oregon**
SCENIC

Mt. Hood National Forest 3,852 0 3,852

RECREATIONAL
Mt. Hood National Forest 1,992 0 1,992

Collawash, Oregon** Totals 5,843 0 5,843

Crescent Creek, Oregon**
RECREATIONAL

Deschutes National Forest 2,094 975 3,069

Crescent Creek, Oregon** Totals 2,094 975 3,069

Crooked, Oregon**
RECREATIONAL

Crooked River National Grassland 1,059 1,975 3,034

Crooked, Oregon** Totals 1,059 1,975 3,034
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Deschutes, Oregon
SCENIC

Crooked River National Grassland 1,533 2,633 4,166
Deschutes National Forest 3,232 1 3,233

RECREATIONAL
Deschutes National Forest 8,447 3,366 11,814
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,617 3,617

Deschutes, Oregon Totals 13,212 9,618 22,830

Eagle Creek, Oregon (Mt. Hood NF)**
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 2,647 0 2,647

Eagle Creek, Oregon (Mt. Hood NF)** Totals 2,647 0 2,647

Eagle Creek, Oregon (Wallowa-Whitman NF)**
WILD

Whitman National Forest 706 0 706

SCENIC
Whitman National Forest 2,061 129 2,190

RECREATIONAL
Whitman National Forest 5,686 622 6,309

Eagle Creek, Oregon (Wallowa-Whitman NF)** Totals 8,453 751 9,204

East Fork Hood River, Oregon**
RECREATIONAL

Mt. Hood National Forest 4,143 0 4,143

East Fork Hood River, Oregon** Totals 4,143 0 4,143

Elk**
WILD

Siskiyou National Forest 8,447 148 8,595
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 60 60

SCENIC
Siskiyou National Forest 1,449 286 1,735

RECREATIONAL
Siskiyou National Forest 1,529 445 1,975
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 877 877

Elk** Totals 11,425 1,817 13,242
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Elk, Oregon
WILD

Siskiyou National Forest 2,722 0 2,722

SCENIC
Siskiyou National Forest 627 0 627

RECREATIONAL
Siskiyou National Forest 3,860 0 3,860

Elk, Oregon Totals 7,209 0 7,209

Elkhorn Creek, Oregon
WILD

Willamette National Forest 1,175 0 1,175
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,475 1,475

Elkhorn Creek, Oregon Totals 1,175 1,475 2,649

Fifteenmile Creek, Oregon**
WILD

Fifteenmile Creek Purchase Unit 347 0 347
Mt. Hood National Forest 6,053 0 6,053

SCENIC
Fifteenmile Creek Purchase Unit 40 0 40
Mt. Hood National Forest 283 0 283

Fifteenmile Creek, Oregon** Totals 6,722 0 6,722

Fish Creek, Oregon**
RECREATIONAL

Mt. Hood National Forest 4,119 0 4,119
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 13 13

Fish Creek, Oregon** Totals 4,119 13 4,132

Franklin Creek, Oregon**
WILD

Siuslaw National Forest 1,409 0 1,409

Franklin Creek, Oregon** Totals 1,409 0 1,409
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Grande Ronde, Oregon**
WILD

Umatilla National Forest 3,193 0 3,193
Wallowa National Forest 3,077 48 3,124
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 6,946 6,946

RECREATIONAL
Umatilla National Forest 41 0 41
Wallowa National Forest 82 0 82
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 8,981 8,981

Grande Ronde, Oregon** Totals 6,393 15,975 22,367

Illinois, Oregon
WILD

Siskiyou National Forest 9,448 22 9,470

SCENIC
Siskiyou National Forest 5,556 319 5,876

RECREATIONAL
Siskiyou National Forest 614 593 1,207

Illinois, Oregon Totals 15,618 934 16,552

Imnaha, Oregon**
WILD

Wallowa National Forest 2,533 0 2,533
Whitman National Forest 2,528 0 2,528

SCENIC
Wallowa National Forest 1,137 148 1,286

RECREATIONAL
Wallowa National Forest 7,964 6,588 14,552
Whitman National Forest 944 0 944
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,967 3,967

Imnaha, Oregon** Totals 15,105 10,703 25,808

Joseph Creek, Oregon**
WILD

Wallowa National Forest 2,333 276 2,609

Joseph Creek, Oregon** Totals 2,333 276 2,609
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Little Deschutes, Oregon**
RECREATIONAL

Deschutes National Forest 3,668 0 3,668

Little Deschutes, Oregon** Totals 3,668 0 3,668

Lostine, Oregon**
WILD

Wallowa National Forest 1,557 0 1,557

RECREATIONAL
Wallowa National Forest 3,458 43 3,502

Lostine, Oregon** Totals 5,015 43 5,058

Malheur, Oregon
WILD

Malheur National Forest 2,897 0 2,897

SCENIC
Malheur National Forest 802 0 802

Malheur, Oregon Totals 3,699 0 3,699

Mckenzie, Oregon
RECREATIONAL

Willamette National Forest 4,281 0 4,281

Mckenzie, Oregon Totals 4,281 0 4,281

Metolius, Oregon
SCENIC

Deschutes National Forest 3,132 64 3,195
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 365 365

RECREATIONAL
Deschutes National Forest 5,027 641 5,669

Metolius, Oregon Totals 8,159 1,070 9,229

Middle Fork Hood River, Oregon**
SCENIC

Mt. Hood National Forest 1,096 0 1,096

Middle Fork Hood River, Oregon** Totals 1,096 0 1,096
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Minam, Oregon**
WILD

Wallowa National Forest 6,789 70 6,859
Whitman National Forest 6,498 107 6,605

Minam, Oregon** Totals 13,288 177 13,464

Nestucca River, Oregon**
RECREATIONAL

Siuslaw National Forest 736 0 736

Nestucca River, Oregon** Totals 736 0 736

North Fork Crooked, Oregon
WILD

Ochoco National Forest 56 0 56

SCENIC
Ochoco National Forest 2,467 0 2,467

RECREATIONAL
Ochoco National Forest 2,550 116 2,665
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 81 81

North Fork Crooked, Oregon Totals 5,073 196 5,269

North Fork John Day, Oregon**
WILD

Umatilla National Forest 1,672 0 1,672
Whitman National Forest 1,291 53 1,343

SCENIC
Umatilla National Forest 2,198 424 2,622

RECREATIONAL
Umatilla National Forest 2,078 415 2,493
Whitman National Forest 3,138 0 3,138
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,301 3,301

North Fork John Day, Oregon** Totals 10,376 4,193 14,570

North Fork Malheur, Oregon
SCENIC

Malheur National Forest 7,702 0 7,702

North Fork Malheur, Oregon Totals 7,702 0 7,702
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North Fork Middle Fork Willamette, Oregon
WILD

Willamette National Forest 2,507 0 2,507

SCENIC
Willamette National Forest 1,733 0 1,733

RECREATIONAL
Willamette National Forest 9,017 0 9,017

North Fork Middle Fork Willamette, Oregon Totals 13,257 0 13,257

North Fork Smith, Oregon**
WILD

Siskiyou National Forest 2,147 0 2,147

SCENIC
Siskiyou National Forest 1,956 0 1,956

North Fork Smith, Oregon** Totals 4,103 0 4,103

North Fork Sprague, Oregon**
SCENIC

Fremont National Forest 2,916 446 3,361

North Fork Sprague, Oregon** Totals 2,916 446 3,361

North Powder, Oregon**
SCENIC

Whitman National Forest 2,124 0 2,124

North Powder, Oregon** Totals 2,124 0 2,124

North Umpqua, Oregon
RECREATIONAL

Umpqua National Forest 8,107 76 8,183

North Umpqua, Oregon Totals 8,107 76 8,183

Roaring, Oregon
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 4,568 0 4,568

RECREATIONAL
Mt. Hood National Forest 23 0 23

Roaring, Oregon Totals 4,591 0 4,591
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Rogue, Oregon**
WILD

Siskiyou National Forest 5,044 362 5,406

SCENIC
Siskiyou National Forest 2,427 421 2,848

RECREATIONAL
Siskiyou National Forest 4,027 1,507 5,534

Rogue, Oregon** Totals 11,497 2,291 13,788

Salmon, Oregon
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 3,328 0 3,328

RECREATIONAL
Mt. Hood National Forest 4,525 187 4,712

Salmon, Oregon Totals 7,853 187 8,040

Sandy, Oregon
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 927 0 927

RECREATIONAL
Mt. Hood National Forest 2,480 211 2,691

Sandy, Oregon Totals 3,407 211 3,619

Snake, Idaho and Oregon**
WILD

Wallowa National Forest 3,794 0 3,794

SCENIC
Wallowa National Forest 4,112 0 4,112

Snake, Idaho and Oregon** Totals 7,906 0 7,906

South Fork Clackamas, Oregon
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 977 326 1,302
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 65 65

South Fork Clackamas, Oregon Totals 977 391 1,367

South Fork Roaring, Oregon**
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 1,450 0 1,450

South Fork Roaring, Oregon** Totals 1,450 0 1,450
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Sycan, Oregon**
SCENIC

Fremont National Forest 7,626 114 7,740
Winema National Forest 2,271 191 2,463
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 65 65

RECREATIONAL
Fremont National Forest 0 1,377 1,377
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,059 3,059

Sycan, Oregon** Totals 9,898 4,805 14,702

Upper Rogue, Oregon**
WILD

Rogue River National Forest 2,220 0 2,220

SCENIC
Rogue River National Forest 9,820 109 9,929

Upper Rogue, Oregon** Totals 12,040 109 12,149

Wasson Creek, Oregon**
WILD

Siuslaw National Forest 1,306 0 1,306
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 115 115

Wasson Creek, Oregon** Totals 1,306 115 1,422

Wenaha, Oregon**
WILD

Umatilla National Forest 5,691 5 5,696

SCENIC
Umatilla National Forest 83 0 83
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,623 1,623

RECREATIONAL
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 97 97

Wenaha, Oregon** Totals 5,774 1,726 7,499

White, Oregon**
SCENIC

Mt. Hood National Forest 2,087 0 2,087

RECREATIONAL
Mt. Hood National Forest 5,159 0 5,159

White, Oregon** Totals 7,246 0 7,246
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Whychus Creek, Oregon**
WILD

Deschutes National Forest 11,755 0 11,755

SCENIC
Deschutes National Forest 3,063 0 3,063

Whychus Creek, Oregon** Totals 14,818 0 14,818

Zig Zag River, Oregon**
WILD

Mt. Hood National Forest 1,522 0 1,522

Zig Zag River, Oregon** Totals 1,522 0 1,522

Oregon Totals 324,721 63,253 387,973

Pennsylvania
Allegheny, Pennsylvania

RECREATIONAL
Allegheny National Forest 4,760 6,621 11,381
Allegheny Purchase Unit 119 1 120
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 47,213 47,213

Allegheny, Pennsylvania Totals 4,879 53,835 58,713

Clarion, Pennsylvania**
SCENIC

Allegheny National Forest 1,229 44 1,273
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 8,631 8,631

RECREATIONAL
Allegheny National Forest 2,305 1,175 3,480
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 14,795 14,795

Clarion, Pennsylvania** Totals 3,534 24,645 28,180

Pennsylvania Totals 8,413 78,480 86,893
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Puerto Rico
Rio Icacos, Puerto Rico**

SCENIC
El Yunque National Forest 695 13 708

Rio Icacos, Puerto Rico** Totals 695 13 708

Rio Mameyes, Puerto Rico**
WILD

El Yunque National Forest 602 49 651

SCENIC
El Yunque National Forest 370 0 370

RECREATIONAL
El Yunque National Forest 198 0 198

Rio Mameyes, Puerto Rico** Totals 1,170 49 1,219

Rio de la Mina, Puerto Rico**
SCENIC

El Yunque National Forest 319 0 319

RECREATIONAL
El Yunque National Forest 304 0 304

Rio de la Mina, Puerto Rico** Totals 623 0 623

Puerto Rico Totals 2,488 63 2,551

South Carolina
Chattooga, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia**

WILD
Sumter National Forest 3,793 162 3,955

SCENIC
Sumter National Forest 248 9 257

RECREATIONAL
Sumter National Forest 1,041 29 1,070

Chattooga, North Carolina, South Carolina and Georgia** Totals 5,081 200 5,282

South Carolina Totals 5,081 200 5,282
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Washington
Illabot Creek, Washington**

WILD
Mt. Baker National Forest 1,401 0 1,401

RECREATIONAL
Illabot Creek Purchase Unit 95 367 462
Mt. Baker National Forest 2,028 0 2,028
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,433 1,433

Illabot Creek, Washington** Totals 3,524 1,800 5,325

Klickitat, Washington
RECREATIONAL

Gifford Pinchot National Forest 153 421 574
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 8,482 8,482

Klickitat, Washington Totals 153 8,903 9,056

Middle Fork Snoqualmie, Washington**
WILD

Snoqualmie National Forest 2,117 0 2,117
Wenatchee National Forest 12 0 12

SCENIC
Snoqualmie National Forest 5,489 931 6,421

Middle Fork Snoqualmie, Washington** Totals 7,618 931 8,550

Pratt River, Washington**
WILD

Snoqualmie National Forest 3,041 0 3,041

Pratt River, Washington** Totals 3,041 0 3,041

Skagit, Washington
SCENIC

Mt. Baker National Forest 18,602 345 18,947
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 21,241 21,241

RECREATIONAL
Golden Phoenix Purchase Unit 82 0 82
Mt. Baker National Forest 2,752 273 3,025
Skagit Purchase Unit 1 0 1
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 31,185 31,185

Skagit, Washington Totals 21,438 53,044 74,483
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White Salmon, Washington
WILD

Gifford Pinchot National Forest 2,419 0 2,419

SCENIC
Gifford Pinchot National Forest 4,236 0 4,236
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 3,563 3,563

White Salmon, Washington Totals 6,655 3,563 10,219

Washington Totals 42,431 68,242 110,672

Wisconsin
St. Croix, Minnesota and Wisconsin

SCENIC
Chequamegon National Forest 647 221 869

St. Croix, Minnesota and Wisconsin Totals 647 221 869

Wisconsin Totals 647 221 869

Wyoming
Clarks Fork Yellowstone, Wyoming

WILD
Shoshone National Forest 6,926 135 7,061

Clarks Fork Yellowstone, Wyoming Totals 6,926 135 7,061

Snake River Headwaters, Wyoming
WILD

Bridger National Forest 2,663 0 2,663
Targhee National Forest 2,201 0 2,201
Teton National Forest 50,016 1 50,017

SCENIC
Teton National Forest 28,092 3,057 31,149

RECREATIONAL
Bridger National Forest 2,215 0 2,215
Targhee National Forest 3,082 0 3,082
Teton National Forest 4,737 2,122 6,860

Snake River Headwaters, Wyoming Totals 93,005 5,181 98,186

Wyoming Totals 99,931 5,316 105,247
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